
Rodeo Program

State Finals
Fort Pierre
06/19/2025

SDHSRA

Number inside ( ) = Total Season Points

* = Thursday Morning/Friday Night
** = Thursday Night/Friday Morning

Boy's Cutting
Contestant City Back #
COOPER CONRY (27.00) SAINT ONGE    44  1

DALTON GRIMES (26.50) KADOKA   286  2

COLT JESPERSON (28.00) EKALAKA    52  3

COOPER MEEKS (27.00) HAY SPRINGS   482  4

AUGUST STEELE (30.00) HURON   145  5

ROPE REIS (18.50) RELIANCE    97  6

JIMMY LAMMERS (25.00) ORIENT   321  7

SETH HEATH (23.50) COLOME    19  8

CLAY STEVENS (23.00) ST. LAWRENCE   320  9

JACOB LAMMERS (28.00) ORIENT   291 10

CASEN SCHMIDT (27.00) BELLE FOURCHE   348 11

CODY DIRKES (30.00) HERMOSA   365 12

WALKER WEST (22.00) PIERRE   254 13

HAZIN SCHMIDT (17.50) WHITE RIVER   532 14

MASON NEHL (9.00) BELLE FOURCHE   646 15

ROPER MOORE (29.50) WINNER   106 16

RIDGE HOTCHKISS (8.00) MUD BUTTE   237 17

Girl's Cutting
Contestant City Back #
KEYLEE ZANCANELLA (30.00) AURORA   380  1

CHARLY ETZKORN (15.00) DUPREE   329  2

RYEN SHEPPICK (29.00) PIERRE   292  3

MYCLANE SHEPPICK (18.00) PIERRE   293  4

FAITH FRINK (28.00) WALL   140  5

RAELEE RIESLAND (26.00) OSHOTO    26  6

LAINEY CRAGO (25.00) BELLE FOURCHE   109  7

LILY SEXTON (26.00) WHITEWOOD    14  8

KATE SCHILEY (26.00) MEADOW   262  9

NORA HOFFMAN (16.00) CREIGHTON   523 10

RAMEY SCHACK (29.00) TOLSTOY   542 11

TAVA SEXTON (29.00) WHITEWOOD   150 12

ARINA HAUGEN (29.00) STURGIS     5 13

SYDNEY STAHL (24.50) KIMBALL   174 14

MADILYN WALN (22.00) MARTIN   212 15

RYLEE MCCORD (23.00) WHITE LAKE   390 16

CHARLEIGH BREWER (28.00) WESSINGTON    35 17

PAYTON ROUTIER (21.00) BUFFALO     1 18

Reined Cow Horse
Contestant City Back #
RYEN SHEPPICK (30.00) PIERRE   292  1

SETH HEATH (18.00) COLOME    19  2

RIGGENS CHENEY (24.00) WALL     6  3

SOPHIE HRUBY (28.00) HEMINGFORD   131  4

ARINA HAUGEN (26.00) STURGIS     5  5

RYLEE MCCORD (12.00) WHITE LAKE   390  6

CASEN SCHMIDT (17.00) BELLE FOURCHE   348  7

WALKER WEST (9.50) PIERRE   254  8

MASON NEHL (21.50) BELLE FOURCHE   646  9

JORY OLSON (20.50) BELLE FOURCHE     2 10

HAZIN SCHMIDT (18.00) WHITE RIVER   532 11

ROPER MOORE (24.00) WINNER   106 12

DYLAN LONG (16.00) ENNING   271 13

COLT JESPERSON (30.00) EKALAKA    52 14

CLAY STEVENS (23.00) ST. LAWRENCE   320 15

CHARLEIGH BREWER (25.00) WESSINGTON    35 16

DALTON GRIMES (26.00) KADOKA   286 17

Reined Cow Horse
Contestant City Back #
TAVA SEXTON (25.50) WHITEWOOD   150 18

KEYLEE ZANCANELLA (30.00) AURORA   380 19

COOPER MEEKS (28.50) HAY SPRINGS   482 20

COOPER CONRY (24.00) SAINT ONGE    44 21

GOAT TYING
Contestant City Back #
GRACEY STEPHENS (15.00) HARTFORD   203  1 *

LYDIA MAIN (5.50) BELLE FOURCHE    27  2 *

MAKENZEE WHEELHOUSE (29.00) PIERRE   146  3 *

LUKAYZEE BRINK (24.00) NEWELL   491  4 *

AVARI DORRANCE (18.00) CUSTER   198  5 *

TIERSYN GRUBB (18.00) SPEARFISH   449  6 *

LIVYA BRASKAMP (12.00) WENTWORTH   144  7 *

SOPHIE KODET (22.00) REDWOOD FALLS    66  8 *

CANDICE AAMOT (13.00) DE SMET   190  9 *

BLAIZY NELSON (9.00) CREIGHTON   406 10 *

AUBREY MOODY (30.00) LETCHER   159 11 *

CHLOE CAMMACK (5.00) STURGIS   613 12 *

RILEY GLINES (5.00) MCINTOSH   133 13 *

HUDSON FOUBERG (8.00) LETCHER   234 14 *

TAYA UHERKA (11.00) STURGIS   236 15 *

ANYA HEMMER (17.00) DELL RAPIDS   208 16 *

TANDEE NELSON (9.00) FAITH   369 17 *

RYLEE PRICE (16.00) FAITH   189 18 *

PAYTON ROUTIER (5.00) BUFFALO     1 19 *

ATALANTA EASTMAN-OLSON (3.00) SPEARFISH   179 20 *

CHARLY ETZKORN (6.00) DUPREE   329 21 *

EMMY MOON (13.00) CREIGHTON   319 22 *

SOPHIE HRUBY (30.00) HEMINGFORD   131 23 *

KYLIE GOINGS (23.50) PINE RIDGE   644 24 *

OAKLEIGH REIS-ELWOOD (5.00) RELIANCE   155 25 *

BRYNLIE PRICE (10.00) RED OWL   594 26 *

ARINA HAUGEN (21.50) STURGIS     5 27 *

TIA ESSER (7.00) FRANKFORT   268 28 *

SATTYN WILSON (4.00) BUFFALO   330 29 *

CORI CAMMACK (5.00) STURGIS   463 30 *

AUBRIE NORMAN (3.00) MURDO   128 31 *

BRECKEN VOSIKA (4.00) SAINT CHARLES   378 32 *

HARLIE HEIDLER (3.00) FAITH    78 33 **

MYLEE GROPPER (13.00) LONG VALLEY   151 34 **

KENLEY PARKER (19.00) CUSTER    69 35 **

JOSETTE CRAIN (11.00) HARROLD    72 36 **

MIKENA STERKEL (22.00) MERRIMAN    96 37 **

JERSEY STEPHENS (3.00) HARTFORD   222 38 **

LANEY CONNELL (8.00) RAPID CITY   287 39 **

TAYLYN CASS (11.00) PIERRE   191 40 **

BAILEY VERHULST (24.00) REVA   125 41 **

ADESSA HAUGEN (11.00) RELIANCE   290 42 **

KYLEE ELLERTON (22.50) CUSTER   427 43 **

RAYNEE JONES (25.00) HOWES   298 44 **

TAVA SEXTON (4.00) WHITEWOOD   150 45 **

LAINEE PING (26.00) HIGHMORE   276 46 **

KYLA MAMMEN (4.00) COLOME   172 47 **

CAMI WOLLES (10.00) DELL RAPIDS   466 48 **

CHARLEIGH BREWER (17.00) WESSINGTON    35 49 **

LAINEY CRAGO (9.00) BELLE FOURCHE   109 50 **

ELLE GOEHRING (18.00) PARKSTON   102 51 **



Rodeo Program

State Finals
Fort Pierre
06/19/2025

SDHSRA

Number inside ( ) = Total Season Points

* = Thursday Morning/Friday Night
** = Thursday Night/Friday Morning

GOAT TYING
Contestant City Back #
KELSI COSTELLO (15.00) NEWELL   149 52 **

REHME DIBBET (8.00) GEDDES   591 53 **

BRADI BACHAND (3.00) KADOKA   153 54 **

MADELYN KLEIN (7.00) DELL RAPIDS   430 55 **

ADDISON SALVERSON (6.00) MOUND CITY   205 56 **

LILLY UHLIR (12.00) KADOKA   297 57 **

ASHLEY SCHRIEVER (5.00) PHILIP   334 58 **

LILY SEXTON (5.00) WHITEWOOD    14 59 **

ATHENA WILLUWEIT (7.00) WINNER   445 60 **

ELLA FAGERHAUG (22.00) WESSINGTON   488 61 **

JOSLYN PISCHKE (28.00) NEWCASTLE    83 62 **

SYD PELSTER (18.00) BELLE FOURCHE   503 63 **

RAMEY SCHACK (21.00) TOLSTOY   542 64 **

BAREBACK RIDING
Contestant City Back #
TYREL SEAMAN (25.00) STURGIS   414  1 *

LANE STUWE (17.00) HOVEN   602  2 *

CASEN SCHMIDT (30.00) BELLE FOURCHE   348  3 *

ARROW ANDERBERG (22.00) MOBRIDGE    36  4 *

QUIRT WONDERCHECK (8.00) HOWES   366  5 *

TALON PING (30.00) HIGHMORE   323  6 *

BEAU HEMMINGSON (30.00) BRADLEY   322  7 *

LEIGHTON SANDER (30.00) CUSTER   273  8 **

LUCAS YELLOW HAWK (25.00) BLUNT   516  9 **

CHRISTOPHER FARMER (26.00) ST. FRANCIS   653 10 **

KLANSEY GEWERTH (25.00) WALL   104 11 **

TAOS WEBORG (27.00) GREGORY    63 12 **

FLETCHER BIRKELAND (27.00) DUPREE   228 13 **

STEER WRESTLING
Contestant City Back #
COOPER FAEHNRICH (17.00) CLEAR LAKE   359  1 *

ABE KAISER (7.00) MILLBORO   303  2 *

JIMMY LAMMERS (18.00) ORIENT   321  3 *

SETH HEATH (17.00) COLOME    19  4 *

STONE STADHEIM (12.00) REEDER    51  5 *

DUSTY ROSE (18.00) CHAMBERLAIN   408  6 *

PEYTON HAUGEN (25.00) RELIANCE   217  7 *

RHYDER HARRIS (8.00) MARTIN    15  8 *

WALKER WEST (7.00) PIERRE   254  9 *

THOR FISH (28.00) BUFFALO GAP   401 10 *

HAYDEN PIHL (5.00) BUFFALO   204 11 *

JORY OLSON (9.00) BELLE FOURCHE     2 12 *

AUSTIN ROSE (14.00) CHAMBERLAIN   272 13 *

ROPER EATON (19.00) DUPREE, SD   279 14 **

BRADY MEYER (18.00) HURON    57 15 **

MAXX RICHARDSON (26.00) LONG VALLEY   192 16 **

BRAYDON TERVEEN - SMITH (28.00) LANTRY   197 17 **

KWINSEY RUSSELL (8.00) DUPREE   393 18 **

TYAN BRASKAMP (28.00) WENTWORTH   423 19 **

PRESTYN HAUGEN (18.00) RELIANCE   221 20 **

REDMOND MEYER (17.00) REVA    92 21 **

REVYN FLOYD (23.00) BUFFALO   147 22 **

TALON KROLIKOWSKI (29.00) MARTIN   215 23 **

TREYVAN TALSMA (22.00) SPRINGFIELD   457 24 **

OAKLEY MENZEL (4.00) QUINN   250 25 **

JAYCE HOFFMAN (7.00) CHADRON    61 26 **

SADDLE BRONC
Contestant City Back #
JACE GRIMES (27.50) KADOKA   376  1 *

TALON KROLIKOWSKI (28.00) MARTIN   215  2 *

BRANDIN JEWETT (20.00) EAGLE BUTTE   354  3 *

BO VANDER VORSTE (7.00) BOX ELDER   410  4 *

HAZIN SCHMIDT (7.50) WHITE RIVER   532  5 *

TRADEN MEEKS (16.50) LANTRY   177  6 *

RYLAN ELSHERE (30.00) ELM SPRINGS   362  7 *

QUIRT WONDERCHECK (6.00) HOWES   366  8 *

EASTON EISEMANN (30.00) GLENHAM   355  9 *

ETHAN JOHNSON (24.50) HOVEN   218 10 **

WYNN LAWRENCE (18.00) WHITE HORSE   358 11 **

TAITEN EATON (27.00) SAINT ONGE   373 12 **

COOPER SCHUELKE (15.00) FAITH    81 13 **

TRIGG OLSON (10.00) BELLE FOURCHE   294 14 **

CONNER CROWSER (12.00) BELLE FOURCHE    12 15 **

CRUZ BIRKELAND (27.50) DUPREE   230 16 **

GARIT HOCKETT (30.00) BACKUS   317 17 **

TRIK ELSHERE (9.00) HEREFORD   207 18 **

BULL RIDING
Contestant City Back #
TALON PING (19.00) HIGHMORE   323  1 *

CHAZ CARDA (30.00) HARTFORD   440  2 *

BRYCE RIDINGS (9.00) HARTFORD   480  3 *

BEAU HEMMINGSON (8.00) BRADLEY   322  4 *

TYREL KOAN (7.00) BUFFALO    84  5 *

TEL ELSHERE (8.00) HEREFORD    20  6 *

CASEN TIBBETTS (18.00) BOX ELDER   585  7 *

HAZIN SCHMIDT (9.00) WHITE RIVER   532  8 *

BURKE VANDERPOOL (17.00) BISON   134  9 **

TRIK ELSHERE (10.00) HEREFORD   207 10 **

LADDIMER CLIFFORD (10.00) KYLE   652 11 **

LUCAS EBBINGA (10.00) HARTFORD   361 12 **

TAOS WEBORG (30.00) GREGORY    63 13 **

MAXWELL FAUBION (10.00) KYLE   641 14 **

WYNN LAWRENCE (29.00) WHITE HORSE   358 15 **

GAVIN WHITE (10.00) TIMBER LAKE   135 16 **

TEAM ROPING
Contestant City Back #
JESSICA CASPERS (6.00)

JHETT HAUK

NEW

SCENIC

  137

   34

  1 *

DYLAN MCGREGOR (19.00)

KALEB TEKRONY

SALEM

CLEAR LAKE

  216

  219

  2 *

ELLA FAGERHAUG (19.00)

BRADY MEYER

WESSINGTON

HURON

  488

   57

  3 *

COOPER FAEHNRICH (18.00)

TATEN TWEDT

CLEAR LAKE

BERESFORD

  359

   13

  4 *

BLAIZY NELSON (6.00)

LUCY MOON

CREIGHTON

CREIGHTON

  406

  500

  5 *

REED WHITE (21.00)

RYLAN ELSHERE

BUFFALO GAP

ELM SPRINGS

  560

  362

  6 *

RAMEY SCHACK (8.00)

ABILENE MCGUIRE

TOLSTOY

GETTYSBURG

  542

  589

  7 *

PARKER LEE (11.00)

TAITEN EATON

BELLE FOURCHE

SAINT ONGE

  160

  373

  8 *

LANE ELLLEFSON (4.00)

ANDREW VAN KEKERIX

GARRETSON

BERESFORD

  168

  220

  9 *
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** = Thursday Night/Friday Morning

TEAM ROPING
Contestant City Back #
KRECE HALLIGAN (14.00)

AUGUST STEELE

FAITH

HURON

  590

  145

 10 *

KANTON HUNT (18.00)

JP JENSEN

WHITEHORSE

BELLE FOURCHE

    8

   18

 11 *

KAYLOR KUDLOCK (9.00)

MICKEY STRAWN

BELLE FOURCHE

SPEARFISH

  468

  364

 12 *

JASE MOUSEL (10.00)

JACK MOUSEL

COLMAN

COLMAN

  411

  412

 13 *

TYLER MARTIN (13.00)

TARVER ZEBROSKI

FAITH

STURGIS

  165

  112

 14 *

AYDEN AMIOTTE (19.00)

RANDEN WISHARD

NORRIS

MIDLAND

  344

  232

 15 *

SHAYLEE PORCH (7.00)

RYEN SHEPPICK

WANBLEE

PIERRE

   93

  292

 16 *

HUDSON TERVEEN - SMITH (8.00)

BRAYDON TERVEEN - SMITH

LANTRY

LANTRY

  274

  197

 17 *

WILLIAM WALN (10.00)

CHRISTOPHER LURZ

MARTIN

PHILIP

  621

  288

 18 *

REINY TINES (8.00)

LOUCASEY TINES

WASTA

WASTA

  311

  615

 19 *

TAYDEN LARSON (9.00)

CASEN SCHMIDT

STURGIS

BELLE FOURCHE

  277

  348

 20 *

TALON KROLIKOWSKI (7.00)

JACOB PRICE

MARTIN

WHITEWOOD

  215

  490

 21 *

BRADI BACHAND (14.00)

THOR FISH

KADOKA

BUFFALO GAP

  153

  401

 22 *

CONNER CROWSER (4.00)

CHLOE CROWSER

BELLE FOURCHE

BELLE FOURCHE

   12

   56

 23 *

TEEGAN GAIKOWSKI (22.00)

TIGH GAIKOWSKI

WAUBAY

WAUBAY

  451

  138

 24 *

TANNER THORSTENSON (18.00)

HAYES BURRESS

LANTRY

ISABEL

   48

  471

 25 *

SIDNEY JOHNSON (25.00)

KEYLEE ZANCANELLA

SISSETON

AURORA

   62

  380

 26 *

TAVA SEXTON (5.00)

RHYDER HARRIS

WHITEWOOD

MARTIN

  150

   15

 27 *

CLAY STEVENS (5.00)

COLTER GERARD

ST. LAWRENCE

EDGEMONT

  320

  336

 28 *

ELI SOUKUP (4.00)

AUSTEN SOUKUP

LESTERVILLE

LESTERVILLE

  341

  136

 29 *

BRODEN DEYOUNG (7.00)

MASON HUNTER

ASHTON

HURON

  123

   17

 30 *

CAYNE MERRILL (20.00)

ADLEY AMAN

WALL

RAPID CITY

  171

  108

 31 *

ASH KAISER (9.00)

ABE KAISER

MILLBORO

MILLBORO

  370

  303

 32 *

TAYCE TETRAULT (9.00)

REVYN FLOYD

BUFFALO

BUFFALO

  200

  147

 33 **

SYNCH NESS (9.00)

OAKLEY SCHENEFELD

KIMBALL

DALLAS

   64

  156

 34 **

WESTON HILES (3.00)

TYREL KOAN

BELLE FOURCHE

BUFFALO

  347

   84

 35 **

TEL GROPPER (8.00)

TEAGAN GROPPER

LONGVALLEY

LONGVALLEY

  255

  251

 36 **

SUTTON STEARNS (19.00)

STETSON STEARNS

LUDDEN

LUDDEN

   49

   22

 37 **

BRAND HILGENKAMP (28.00)

SLATE SUHN

WALL

HERMOSA

   54

  103

 38 **

TEAM ROPING
Contestant City Back #
KOBY BOWDEN (17.00)

JORY OLSON

BELLE FOURCHE

BELLE FOURCHE

  184

    2

 39 **

CRUZ BIRKELAND (9.00)

TEE BIRKELAND

DUPREE

DUPREE

  230

  239

 40 **

JACE VROMAN (6.00)

REDMOND MEYER

BUFFALO

REVA

   65

   92

 41 **

STETSON JONES (8.00)

JACE GRIMES

MIDLAND

KADOKA

  325

  376

 42 **

BAILEY SHELBOURN (6.00)

COY SHELBOURN

WINNER

WINNER

  395

  394

 43 **

CODY DIRKES (16.00)

RHETT LOWE

HERMOSA

HERMOSA

  365

  416

 44 **

SOPHIE HRUBY (8.00)

TYAN HRUBY

HEMINGFORD

HEMINGFORD

  131

    7

 45 **

BREEZY AMIOTTE (15.00)

MAXX RICHARDSON

INTERIOR

LONG VALLEY

  259

  192

 46 **

KENNEDY ANSTINE (9.00)

TAYLOR HOXENG

VOLIN

VOLIN

  278

  130

 47 **

DRAKE BOOMSMA (23.00)

CASPER HAMMERSTROM

BOX ELDER

NEW

  141

   55

 48 **

COOPER CONRY (12.00)

CASON SABERS

SAINT ONGE

WHITEWOOD

   44

  263

 49 **

RYLEE MCCORD (9.00)

ADESSA HAUGEN

WHITE LAKE

RELIANCE

  390

  290

 50 **

DALTON GRIMES (16.00)

SETH HEATH

KADOKA

COLOME

  286

   19

 51 **

CALEB MILLER (11.00)

GAGE WIK

SUMMIT

BRISTOL

  481

   39

 52 **

DREW HARPER (17.00)

JET JENSEN

FAITH

BELLE FOURCHE

  470

  242

 53 **

JORDYN TIBBS (4.00)

ZAYNE STRANG

ELKTON

WATERTOWN

  264

  324

 54 **

ROPER MOORE (20.00)

SUTTON VANDERPOL

WINNER

PLATTE

  106

   42

 55 **

SLONE WEISHAAR (26.00)

SERN WEISHAAR

BELLE FOURCHE

BELLE FOURCHE

  315

  105

 56 **

KAILIN ODENS (3.00)

CHAUNCEY DRISCOLL

SCOTLAND

DE SMET

    3

  620

 57 **

TREYVAN TALSMA (16.00)

ROPE REIS

SPRINGFIELD

RELIANCE

  457

   97

 58 **

CHARLEIGH BREWER (8.00)

JACOB LAMMERS

WESSINGTON

ORIENT

   35

  291

 59 **

COLE FINN (27.00)

TATEN HILL

MIDLAND

WHITE RIVER

   23

  384

 60 **

ARINA HAUGEN (18.00)

RYLE MILLAR

STURGIS

STURGIS

    5

  166

 61 **

MINDA WOODWARD (10.00)

FALLON PETERSON

DUPREE

DUPREE

  514

  238

 62 **

PEYTON HAUGEN (4.00)

PRESTYN HAUGEN

RELIANCE

RELIANCE

  217

  221

 63 **

LARAMIE NUTTER (13.00)

JACE BLASIUS

RAPID CITY

WALL

  260

   80

 64 **

TIEDOWN
Contestant City Back #
DRAKE BOOMSMA (23.50) BOX ELDER   141  1 *

JACE BLASIUS (23.00) WALL    80  2 *

PRESTYN HAUGEN (22.00) RELIANCE   221  3 *
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TIEDOWN
Contestant City Back #
AUSTIN ROSE (13.00) CHAMBERLAIN   272  4 *

BRYCE RIDINGS (5.00) HARTFORD   480  5 *

REED WHITE (15.00) BUFFALO GAP   560  6 *

TAYDEN LARSON (4.00) STURGIS   277  7 *

JACK SAIENGA (26.00) MILLER   148  8 *

DALTON GRIMES (6.00) KADOKA   286  9 *

MICKEY STRAWN (25.00) SPEARFISH   364 10 *

TARVER ZEBROSKI (4.00) STURGIS   112 11 *

RHYDER HARRIS (4.00) MARTIN    15 12 *

BRAND HILGENKAMP (13.00) WALL    54 13 *

KRECE HALLIGAN (23.00) FAITH   590 14 *

HAYES BURRESS (17.00) ISABEL   471 15 *

ROPE REIS (20.00) RELIANCE    97 16 *

BRODEN DEYOUNG (16.00) ASHTON   123 17 *

SLATE SUHN (11.00) HERMOSA   103 18 *

AIDAN HEALY (8.00) HARTFORD   439 19 *

DYLAN MCGREGOR (6.00) SALEM   216 20 *

SETH HEATH (3.00) COLOME    19 21 *

STETSON STEARNS (4.00) LUDDEN    22 22 *

KOBY BOWDEN (15.00) BELLE FOURCHE   184 23 *

GAGE WIK (5.00) BRISTOL    39 24 *

TATEN HILL (10.00) WHITE RIVER   384 25 *

REVYN FLOYD (7.00) BUFFALO   147 26 *

CLAY STEVENS (20.00) ST. LAWRENCE   320 27 *

TANNER THORSTENSON (8.00) LANTRY    48 28 *

HAYDEN PIHL (16.00) BUFFALO   204 29 *

TYAN HRUBY (3.00) HEMINGFORD     7 30 *

WALKER WEST (12.00) PIERRE   254 31 *

CASON SABERS (17.00) WHITEWOOD   263 32 *

JET JENSEN (10.00) BELLE FOURCHE   242 33 *

REVEN MOSS (3.00) CLEARFIELD    58 34 *

JP JENSEN (4.00) BELLE FOURCHE    18 35 *

WILLIAM WALN (19.00) MARTIN   621 36 *

CALEB MILLER (10.00) SUMMIT   481 37 **

REDMOND MEYER (12.00) REVA    92 38 **

ROPER EATON (4.00) DUPREE, SD   279 39 **

JIMMY LAMMERS (26.00) ORIENT   321 40 **

STETSON JONES (8.00) MIDLAND   325 41 **

JACOB LAMMERS (4.00) ORIENT   291 42 **

TRIPP GAIKOWSKI (10.00) WAUBAY   314 43 **

SERN WEISHAAR (28.00) BELLE FOURCHE   105 44 **

COLBY OLSON (6.00) MUD BUTTE   231 45 **

AYDEN AMIOTTE (13.00) NORRIS   344 46 **

DREW HARPER (6.00) FAITH   470 47 **

CHRISTOPHER LURZ (5.00) PHILIP   288 48 **

KALEB TEKRONY (19.00) CLEAR LAKE   219 49 **

COY SHELBOURN (4.00) WINNER   394 50 **

THAINE MONROE (4.50) HARRISON    29 51 **

TYON ARNESON (5.00) ENNING   169 52 **

JACE VROMAN (3.00) BUFFALO    65 53 **

CASPER HAMMERSTROM (16.00) NEW    55 54 **

TEL GROPPER (6.00) LONGVALLEY   255 55 **

TACE BERGLUND (12.00) FAITH   404 56 **

ASH KAISER (6.00) MILLBORO   370 57 **

JACOB PRICE (12.00) WHITEWOOD   490 58 **

JORY OLSON (4.00) BELLE FOURCHE     2 59 **

THOR FISH (29.00) BUFFALO GAP   401 60 **

JASE MOUSEL (4.00) COLMAN   411 61 **

TIEDOWN
Contestant City Back #
DUSTY ROSE (11.00) CHAMBERLAIN   408 62 **

TATEN TWEDT (14.00) BERESFORD    13 63 **

RYLAN ELSHERE (4.00) ELM SPRINGS   362 64 **

JACK MOUSEL (29.00) COLMAN   412 65 **

ADLEY AMAN (24.00) RAPID CITY   108 66 **

JAKE KRELL (7.00) SUNDANCE    40 67 **

COOPER FAEHNRICH (12.00) CLEAR LAKE   359 68 **

MASON HUNTER (14.00) HURON    17 69 **

JAYCE HOFFMAN (4.00) CHADRON    61 70 **

PEYTON HAUGEN (26.00) RELIANCE   217 71 **

BREAKAWAY ROPING
Contestant City Back #
ADDIE SANDER (6.00) CUSTER   175  1 *

TAYCE TETRAULT (26.00) BUFFALO   200  2 *

MADELYN SAIENGA (22.00) MILLER   100  3 *

KELSI COSTELLO (7.00) NEWELL   149  4 *

ADESSA HAUGEN (26.00) RELIANCE   290  5 *

CASHLEY KING (4.00) ENNING    82  6 *

JAYDEN LANGE (6.00) OGLALA   318  7 *

MORGAN MAXWELL (7.00) PARKSTON   343  8 *

RILEY GLINES (9.00) MCINTOSH   133  9 *

ADYSYN WIESNER (6.00) CLEAR LAKE   368 10 *

FALLON PETERSON (7.00) DUPREE   238 11 *

RYLEE PRICE (16.00) FAITH   189 12 *

BROOKLYN BERINGER (3.00) GETTYSBURG   381 13 *

ARINA HAUGEN (3.00) STURGIS     5 14 *

HADLI HOLZBAUER (6.00) PLATTE    25 15 *

KENLEY PARKER (4.00) CUSTER    69 16 *

BRYNLIE PRICE (23.00) RED OWL   594 17 *

CHARLEE RAE RICHARDSON (10.00) LONG VALLEY    16 18 *

ADDISON SALVERSON (23.00) MOUND CITY   205 19 *

LIBBY DIEDRICHS (10.00) WALL    94 20 *

SYD PELSTER (7.00) BELLE FOURCHE   503 21 *

TAVA SEXTON (20.00) WHITEWOOD   150 22 *

SAVIE SLABA (9.00) BOX ELDER   497 23 *

JOSEY ANSTINE (10.00) VOLIN   600 24 *

JORDYN TIBBS (9.00) ELKTON   264 25 *

BROOKE HOWELL (8.00) BOX ELDER   612 26 *

RYEN SHEPPICK (9.00) PIERRE   292 27 *

TAYLOR HOXENG (8.00) VOLIN   130 28 *

MESA MANGIS (11.00) NEWELL   206 29 *

PEYTON PORCH (11.00) KADOKA   525 30 *

JESSICA CASPERS (9.00) NEW   137 31 *

MINDA WOODWARD (4.00) DUPREE   514 32 *

LARAMIE NUTTER (13.00) RAPID CITY   260 33 *

BRYN SIPPEL (13.00) PIERPONT   115 34 *

KIANNA MILLER (6.00) NEWELL    95 35 *

RIGGENS CHENEY (9.00) WALL     6 36 *

NEVAEH WILD (6.00) CHADRON    41 37 *

ELLA FAGERHAUG (27.00) WESSINGTON   488 38 *

WRAYLEE BROWN (9.00) PIEDMONT    46 39 *

KYLEE ELLERTON (6.00) CUSTER   427 40 *

ASPEN VINING (3.00) BUFFALO   313 41 **

AUBREY MOODY (10.00) LETCHER   159 42 **

LAINEY CRAGO (9.00) BELLE FOURCHE   109 43 **

CASSY BEAUDRY (7.00) MITCHELL   640 44 **

PAYTON ROUTIER (12.00) BUFFALO     1 45 **



Rodeo Program

State Finals
Fort Pierre
06/19/2025

SDHSRA

Number inside ( ) = Total Season Points

* = Thursday Morning/Friday Night
** = Thursday Night/Friday Morning

BREAKAWAY ROPING
Contestant City Back #
BROOKE DIEDRICHS (20.00) WALL   170 46 **

RAYNEE JONES (8.00) HOWES   298 47 **

TIERSYN GRUBB (17.00) SPEARFISH   449 48 **

SORREL NATION (5.00) BUFFALO   647 49 **

HADLEE PARSONS (6.00) PIEDMONT   305 50 **

CHLOE CROWSER (5.00) BELLE FOURCHE    56 51 **

MACEY WENDT (3.00) NEWELL   129 52 **

KENNEDY ANSTINE (21.00) VOLIN   278 53 **

CAMI WOLLES (6.00) DELL RAPIDS   466 54 **

LILLY UHLIR (4.00) KADOKA   297 55 **

TANDEE NELSON (7.00) FAITH   369 56 **

SOPHIE KODET (4.00) REDWOOD FALLS    66 57 **

EMMY MOON (5.00) CREIGHTON   319 58 **

SHAYLEE PORCH (25.00) WANBLEE    93 59 **

LILY SEXTON (7.00) WHITEWOOD    14 60 **

ATHENA WILLUWEIT (8.50) WINNER   445 61 **

AUBRIE NORMAN (7.00) MURDO   128 62 **

PAIGE MARZAHN (11.00) REDFIELD   201 63 **

MAKENZEE WHEELHOUSE (18.00) PIERRE   146 64 **

MYCLANE SHEPPICK (6.00) PIERRE   293 65 **

SOPHIE HRUBY (19.00) HEMINGFORD   131 66 **

ASHLYNN CARLSON (7.00) BELVIDERE   308 67 **

SIDNEY JOHNSON (20.00) SISSETON    62 68 **

KAYLOR KUDLOCK (13.00) BELLE FOURCHE   468 69 **

MADILYN WALN (30.00) MARTIN   212 70 **

KEYLEE ZANCANELLA (9.00) AURORA   380 71 **

JAYCEE EATON (5.00) DUPREE   243 72 **

BRADI BACHAND (7.00) KADOKA   153 73 **

AVA LUKEN (4.00) WATERTOWN   309 74 **

ANNIKA HAUGEN (8.00) SUNDANCE   609 75 **

KOBI MILLAR (7.00) STURGIS   132 76 **

TIERNY ARTHUR (9.00) RAPID CITY   310 77 **

ASHLEY SCHRIEVER (7.00) PHILIP   334 78 **

CHARLEIGH BREWER (19.00) WESSINGTON    35 79 **

BARREL RACING
Contestant City Back #
RAMEY SCHACK (7.00) TOLSTOY   542  1 *

BRYN SIPPEL (6.00) PIERPONT   115  2 *

BROOKE DIEDRICHS (29.00) WALL   170  3 *

SOPHIE HRUBY (6.00) HEMINGFORD   131  4 *

CHARLEIGH BREWER (27.00) WESSINGTON    35  5 *

MAKENZEE WHEELHOUSE (27.00) PIERRE   146  6 *

LEIGHA LONG (4.00) RED OWL   256  7 *

ASPEN VINING (23.00) BUFFALO   313  8 *

RIATA WIMBERLEY (3.00) MANDERSON     9  9 *

TAYLOR HOXENG (6.00) VOLIN   130 10 *

MADDIE LOU GRAY (9.00) RIDGEVIEW   546 11 *

LARAMIE NUTTER (17.00) RAPID CITY   260 12 *

PAYTON ROUTIER (17.00) BUFFALO     1 13 *

JESSICA CASPERS (20.50) NEW   137 14 *

JAKELYN CALKINS (4.00) GORDON, NE   696 15 *

KEYLEE ZANCANELLA (20.00) AURORA   380 16 *

KAILEY DEJONG (18.00) HARRISBURG   301 17 *

SIDNEY JOHNSON (27.00) SISSETON    62 18 *

MINDA WOODWARD (20.00) DUPREE   514 19 *

CHLOE CAMMACK (4.00) STURGIS   613 20 *

MYLEE GROPPER (11.50) LONG VALLEY   151 21 *

BARREL RACING
Contestant City Back #
CAYCI SPENCER (4.00) FAITH    67 22 *

JOSLYN DEKNIKKER (17.00) SIOUX FALLS    60 23 *

ANDREA HANSEN (4.00) MADISON   173 24 *

KORBI HECK (3.00) ISABEL   142 25 *

LUCY MOON (24.00) CREIGHTON   500 26 *

ADDIE SANDER (19.00) CUSTER   175 27 *

SATTYN WILSON (22.00) BUFFALO   330 28 *

RYLEE MCCORD (6.00) WHITE LAKE   390 29 *

BAILEY VERHULST (25.00) REVA   125 30 *

MADALYN ELDEEN (7.00) PARKER   360 31 **

GABRIYELLE IRVING (20.00) PIERRE   116 32 **

SHANA LENSING (5.00) WAGNER   183 33 **

ADYSYN WIESNER (16.00) CLEAR LAKE   368 34 **

RYEN SHEPPICK (23.00) PIERRE   292 35 **

BRIELLE JENC (7.00) WATERTOWN    74 36 **

TAVA SEXTON (15.00) WHITEWOOD   150 37 **

SHAYLEE PORCH (10.00) WANBLEE    93 38 **

SERENITY KOSEL (27.00) GLENHAM   467 39 **

TIERSYN GRUBB (12.00) SPEARFISH   449 40 **

BRADI BACHAND (3.00) KADOKA   153 41 **

PEYTON PORCH (12.00) KADOKA   525 42 **

CLAIRE COLLINS (24.00) BOX ELDER   213 43 **

AUBREY MOODY (13.00) LETCHER   159 44 **

ADDISON SALVERSON (25.00) MOUND CITY   205 45 **

SERENA IVERSEN (5.00) WHITE RIVER   469 46 **

CASSIE CHAMBLISS (15.00) NEW   241 47 **

KELSI COSTELLO (11.00) NEWELL   149 48 **

JOSLYN PISCHKE (7.00) NEWCASTLE    83 49 **

ARINA HAUGEN (28.00) STURGIS     5 50 **

CAMI WOLLES (6.00) DELL RAPIDS   466 51 **

KYLIE GOINGS (11.00) PINE RIDGE   644 52 **

CHLOE CROWSER (15.00) BELLE FOURCHE    56 53 **

ELLA FAGERHAUG (24.00) WESSINGTON   488 54 **

CEDAR ANDERBERG (16.00) MOBRIDGE    21 55 **

TAYLYN CASS (7.00) PIERRE   191 56 **

ADESSA HAUGEN (7.00) RELIANCE   290 57 **

MORGAN MAXWELL (12.00) PARKSTON   343 58 **

LAINEE GEBHART (9.00) MEADOW    88 59 **

DAYLE BAD WARRIOR (5.00) DUPREE   576 60 **

POLE BENDING
Contestant City Back #
KEYLEE ZANCANELLA (16.00) AURORA   380  1 *

SOPHIE KODET (16.00) REDWOOD FALLS    66  2 *

NEALA GRAY (3.00) RAPID CITY   444  3 *

LAINEE GEBHART (4.00) MEADOW    88  4 *

ATALANTA EASTMAN-OLSON (3.00) SPEARFISH   179  5 *

FAYTH MARTIN (9.00) MIDLAND   143  6 *

MIKENA STERKEL (15.00) MERRIMAN    96  7 *

ANNIKA HAUGEN (7.00) SUNDANCE   609  8 *

RILEY GLINES (9.00) MCINTOSH   133  9 *

SHASTA LEE (3.00) REVA   226 10 *

TYLEE TETRAULT (8.00) SAINT ONGE   363 11 *

LIBBY DIEDRICHS (7.00) WALL    94 12 *

TAVA SEXTON (24.00) WHITEWOOD   150 13 *

PAYTON ROUTIER (6.00) BUFFALO     1 14 *

RYLEE CRANE (13.00) WHITEWOOD   223 15 *

WRAYLEE BROWN (8.00) PIEDMONT    46 16 *



Rodeo Program

State Finals
Fort Pierre
06/19/2025

SDHSRA

Number inside ( ) = Total Season Points

* = Thursday Morning/Friday Night
** = Thursday Night/Friday Morning

POLE BENDING
Contestant City Back #
MYLEE GROPPER (5.00) LONG VALLEY   151 17 *

KAMRYN BICKEL (5.00) DIMOCK    45 18 *

MORGAN MAXWELL (15.00) PARKSTON   343 19 *

MINDA WOODWARD (16.00) DUPREE   514 20 *

SATTYN WILSON (15.00) BUFFALO   330 21 *

SERIE RISTY (4.00) GARRETSON   628 22 *

OAKLEIGH REIS-ELWOOD (6.00) RELIANCE   155 23 *

BROOKLYN BERINGER (8.00) GETTYSBURG   381 24 *

PAIGE MARZAHN (9.00) REDFIELD   201 25 *

LILY SEXTON (8.00) WHITEWOOD    14 26 *

PEYTON PORCH (27.00) KADOKA   525 27 *

CAYCI SPENCER (8.00) FAITH    67 28 *

KYLIE GOINGS (4.00) PINE RIDGE   644 29 *

LARAMIE NUTTER (5.00) RAPID CITY   260 30 *

AUBRIE NORMAN (7.00) MURDO   128 31 *

LIVYA BRASKAMP (9.00) WENTWORTH   144 32 *

TAYLYN CASS (12.00) PIERRE   191 33 *

SUMMER SCHMALTZ (23.50) VALLEY SPRINGS   633 34 *

MADILYN WALN (29.00) MARTIN   212 35 *

MAIYA FREDRICKSON (10.00) BALTIC   573 36 *

CORI CAMMACK (7.00) STURGIS   463 37 *

EMMY MOON (26.00) CREIGHTON   319 38 **

JOSLYN DEKNIKKER (6.00) SIOUX FALLS    60 39 **

HAILEY PAULI (5.00) COLUMBIA    10 40 **

BRYN SIPPEL (22.00) PIERPONT   115 41 **

ATHENA WILLUWEIT (5.00) WINNER   445 42 **

KATE SCHILEY (8.00) MEADOW   262 43 **

ROSE STANGLE (4.00) CAPUTA   157 44 **

MADALYN ELDEEN (7.00) PARKER   360 45 **

SHANA LENSING (16.00) WAGNER   183 46 **

MADDIE LOU GRAY (12.00) RIDGEVIEW   546 47 **

ASPEN VINING (29.00) BUFFALO   313 48 **

TAYLOR HOXENG (16.50) VOLIN   130 49 **

LANIE EWING (11.00) SPEARFISH   397 50 **

JADA BREWER (3.00) DUPREE   405 51 **

RYLEE MCCORD (12.00) WHITE LAKE   390 52 **

RIATA WIMBERLEY (8.00) MANDERSON     9 53 **

MAKENZEE WHEELHOUSE (26.00) PIERRE   146 54 **

TIERSYN GRUBB (12.00) SPEARFISH   449 55 **

NEVAEH WILD (5.00) CHADRON    41 56 **

WESTLIE CAHOY (20.00) COLOME   443 57 **

BROOKE GARMAN (15.00) BELLE FOURCHE   245 58 **

KAYLA LANTIS (5.00) SPEARFISH   537 59 **

CAMI WOLLES (17.00) DELL RAPIDS   466 60 **

KORBI HECK (7.00) ISABEL   142 61 **

AUBREY MOODY (11.00) LETCHER   159 62 **

ADDIE SANDER (10.00) CUSTER   175 63 **

RYEN SHEPPICK (24.00) PIERRE   292 64 **

SOPHIE HRUBY (12.00) HEMINGFORD   131 65 **

CEDAR ANDERBERG (4.00) MOBRIDGE    21 66 **

SHAYLEE PORCH (27.00) WANBLEE    93 67 **

CHARLEIGH BREWER (9.00) WESSINGTON    35 68 **

JESSICA CASPERS (21.00) NEW   137 69 **

KAYLEE JUHNKE (3.00) CRAWFORD   342 70 **

CLAIRE COLLINS (4.00) BOX ELDER   213 71 **

SAMANTHA OWENS (6.00) RAPID CITY   648 72 **

ARINA HAUGEN (28.00) STURGIS     5 73 **


